BS0060U-2G-2
Version: A2  2023/02/17
Order Code: BS0060U-2G-2
Thyristor Surge Suppresser
1/5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications

IT On-state Current
CO Off-state Capacitance
Part Numbering System Mark
V-I Curve
BS    0060    U  -  2    G  - 2
(1)     (2)    (3)    (4)   (5)  (6)
(1) Bencent Semiconductor Surge Arrester
(2) Off state Voltage=6V.
(3) Package: SMC-T
(4) 2 Lines Protection
(5) Rating Surge Voltage: 3KA  (8/20μS)
(6) Internal Contorl
B006U2G1: Part Number
2007: july, 2020
IS
VS
+I
IDRM
IH
IT
VDRM VT
+V
- I
-V
Typical Characteristics
BS0060U-2G-2
Version: A2  2023/02/17
Order Code: BS0060U-2G-2
Thyristor Surge Suppresser
3/5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications
Current Waveform 8/20μs
Voltage Waveform 1.2/50μs
Ipp 3KA
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ
Operating Junction
Temperature Range
-40 to +125 ℃
TS
Storage Temperature
Range
-40 to +125 ℃
Thermal Considerations
Surge Ratings
Environmental Characteristics
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Body Material
UL recognized epoxy meeting
flammability classification 94V-0
Terminal Finish 100% Matte-Tin Plated